STOTT PILATES®

merrithew CORPORATION

POLICIES & PROCEDURES

FOR THE USE OF STOTT PILATES® PHOTOGRAPHY

STOTT PILATES photographs and images are the property of Merrithew Corporation.

The use of STOTT PILATES photography is at the sole discretion of Merrithew Corporation. To protect the image of the relevant models/instructors and the STOTT PILATES brand, any and all usage must be approved by STOTT PILATES/Merrithew Corporation. Not all photography is available upon request (i.e. some images are reserved for STOTT PILATES' use only).

SELECTED STOTT PILATES PHOTOGRAPHY IS AVAILABLE TO THE FOLLOWING:

- graduates of STOTT PILATES education courses
- purchasers of STOTT PILATES equipment
- media

ANYONE WISHING TO USE STOTT PILATES PHOTOS MUST AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS:

- All users of STOTT PILATES photography **must** include the following photo credit: "STOTT PILATES photography © Merrithew Corporation"
- All users (other than media) must fax completed print piece (or web site address) in which the photo is to appear for review/approval prior to public distribution.
 Fax 416-482-2742 attn: STOTT PILATES Marketing Department

TO REQUEST STOTT PILATES PHOTOGRAPHY:

Please complete the information below and the request form attached, and fax back to 416-482-2742 attn: Marketing Department.

I AGREE TO THE ABOVE TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

signature:			
date:			
name:			
company:			
telephone:	fax:		

Head Office

Manufacturing

2200 Yonge Street, Suite 500, Toronto, ON, Canada M4S 2C6
Telephone 416-482-4050 Facsimile 416-482-2742 E-mail info@stottpilates.com
Toll-free North America 1-800-910-0001 UK 0800-328-5676

2071 McCowan Road, Scarborough, ON, Canada M1S 3Y6 Telephone 416-482-4050 Facsimile 416-752-9495 E-mail production@stottpilates.com

REQUEST / ORDER FORM

FOR STOTT PILATES PHOTOGRAPHY

TO VIEW AVAILABLE PHOTOGRAPHY,

visit http://www.stottpilates.com/mediapixdownload and follow the links provided

photography for web use:

You may view selection currently available at web address above and simply drag images to your desktop in order to copy them. Selected STOTT PILATES photography may be used free of charge on your web site, provided you comply with all photo usage policies and procedures. In lieu of payment, you must also provide a link from your web site to **www.stottpilates.com**

photography for print use:

The printing process has very specific requirements determined by its end usage. All of our photography is scanned to a high resolution suitable for printing. The resulting files are much larger in size and must be supplied to you electronically or on a disk. View selection currently available at web address above and indicate your choices below.

date:	telephone:							
name:	email address:							
company:								
shipping address:								
package type:	OPTION A: 1 photo/\$50		OPTION B : 3 photos/\$100		☐ OPTION c : 5 photos/\$150			
payment method:	\square VISA	☐ Amex	☐ MasterCard	Card#				
type of file:	eps	\square tiff	☐ jpeg comput	er platform:	\square PC	Macintosh		
image resolution:	☐ 300dpi	Other	printing line screen:	☐ 150 lpi	☐ 133 lpi	☐ 100 lpi		
intended use:	\square magazine	\square newspaper	Other					
image choices:	1	2	3	4		5		
image dimensions:	indicate sizes you intend on using photos to ensure we supply them correctly							
	1	2	3	4		5		
FORMAT PREFERRED								
☐ CD-Rom	shipping charges will be added							
☐ e-mail	provide email address:							
	note: email option	may not be available	as size of color photogra	phy files may e	exceed your serv	ver limitations		
$\hfill \square$ STOTT PILATES FTP site	using fetch software available free from www.fetchsoftworks.com. we will supply required address and passwords							
\square other FTP site	provide address and passwords:							

reminder:

All STOTT PILATES photography users (other than the media) must fax the completed piece (or web site address), in which STOTT PILATES photography is to appear, to the STOTT PILATES Marketing Department for review/approval prior to public distribution. Fax 416-482-2742. Please also send a final copy of the approved creative to STOTT PILATES at the address shown below:

STOTT PILATES attn: Marketing Department 2200 Yonge Street, suite #500, Toronto, Ontario CANADA M4S 2C6

